P.4i4 % & / Bobbin winder mechanism

( N\
| — I
| 2= |
| 0 86— |
| 19— ~— |
| 17% %7 |
TR :
I - &™ %§\\@
I —— /
| 30/@\:@ § I
| = e
| ‘/ lf’l. \I
| [ B |
25— N |
16 # — 11
[ T D
| | S © 1
: | 13 | J Q | é
I |
: : ‘/ | el 8 10 : %Lﬁ%
E”ﬁﬁ |
12 | ! 27
: | 141 2— -
—_——— - .
| T T
| 11 ////
l //// —
~ - /
//V_/\g

T-8452D

35

T-8452D-402



P. 843 E / Bobbin winder mechanism

T-8452D

SHRe | TRHFS | 48 T2 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB2245002 1|5eck 23 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
2 048040342 1|34 E4 RETAINING RING E4
3 SA8508001 1| Ge ki B A B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
4 108549001 1|0 ORING
5 SB2247001 1| Be skt BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
6 SB2275001 1185 SHEET
7 SA9563001 1|1BEEEE BOBBIN FIXED SPRING
8 SA8507001 HEE BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
9 012400636 2|#24£T M4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
10 SA8503001 1|8 E RUBBER RING
11 SA1981301 1R RO A BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY
12 SA1982101 1|18z BOBBIN PRESSER CAM
13 SA1983201 1|48 715 e 4 BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
14 012500536 1|92 £T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
15 048040342 1|#4 B E4 RETAINING RING E4
16 025060136 2| E S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
17 SA1984001 1|BEEEH BOBBIN PRESSER ARM
18 018401236 14244 M4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
19 SA1985001 1|#m 3k BOBBIN PRESSER
20 $23418002 1|92£T M4X5 SCREW M4X5
21 SB2246001 1|4 BOBBIN SUPPORT
22 SA8512101 1|5 ATHF BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
23 SA1990101 1|38 E& SPRING
24 SA8509001 138 & BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
25 SA2190001 1|0 Z £ SS5 ORING SS5
26 SA1992101 3|ElE 2T BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW
27 SA1360101 1189171 KNIFE
28 062500616 1|92£T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
29 SB3571101 1|5edkas R A1 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
30 SA8982202 1| 5e 4k 25 I BOBBIN WINDER BASE
T-8452D-402

36




P. %#E8{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

T-8752D
1
(T T T T T T J‘ _______ N\
I |
L 21 |
: PR 6—= :
| 17— A7 7 |
| 15—;} Qs :
: 6= I 5 | &%
18 |
| o—4
—_— I
: 30/@\:% ?g/l
| - o
| [ B |
25— N
: 16 = -/\//@f :
2 9
| /———|——\ A | 2) |
N TS 9 2
: : 13 | J © | é
|
: : ‘éj | 2 ] 8 10 : %ﬁ%
A |
RN ! 27
: | 141 2— -
—_—— - .
| T _4-T /
| 11 ////
l - —
~ _— /
1 <

T-8752D-402
35



P. % %R8{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

T-8752D

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB2245002 R ==V BOBBIN WINDER UNIT

2 048040342 1[~ATJE4 RETAINING RING E4

3 SA8508001 NWARRFSII7 92 B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
4 108549001 1105 ORING

5 SB2247001 IR E D27 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

6 SB2275001 1~k SHEET

7 SA9563001 1|/RE aTA /R BOBBIN FIXED SPRING

8 SA8507001 HELEE 2124 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL

9 012400636 2|7 EZ4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
10 SA8503001 NTLYT RUBBER RING

11 SA1981301 1N REVA Y ITHLYS BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY
12 SA1982101 1N REVAYITAHL BOBBIN PRESSER CAM

13 SA1983201 NAMRFXOTOD BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
14 012500536 1173 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
15 048040342 1|{FATE4 RETAINING RING E4

16 025060136 2| ¥ AR a6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

17 SA1984001 1N REVAHITOT BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

18 018401236 1|7 FHRILb4axX12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12

19 SA1985001 1| REVAHT BOBBIN PRESSER

20 S$23418002 1|2 ART4X5 SCREW M4X5

21 SB2246001 1| REV D4 BOBBIN SUPPORT

22 SA8512101 1NARTHFRL/A- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

23 SA1990101 1 EFD /AR SPRING

24 SA8509001 RS R PAE S BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
25 SA2190001 1|101)>7'sS5 ORING SS5

26 SA1992101 M FaTARY BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW
27 SA1360101 1|+AR KNIFE

28 062500616 1(F~25X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

29 SB3571101 NARRFFIAIIIZ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
30 SA8982202 NI X5 A BOBBIN WINDER BASE
T-8752D-402

36




N. % #E5{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

T-8722D
1
(T T T T T R N
— |
L 21 |
: P 6—= :
|17 7 |
| 15—;} Qs :
e 7 5 | 9%
18 |
| >4
—_— I
: 30/@\:% ?g/l
| - o _
| [ B |
25— N
: 16— . /\ /’/@f :
2N 9
Ty SUE
] | N 9 2
: : 13 | J © | é
|
: : ‘éj | 24— |8 10 : %ﬁ%
20 |
RN ! 27
: | 141 22— -
—_—— - .
| T 4T /
| 11 ////
l - —
~ _— /
1 <

T-8722D-402
31



N. % % R8{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

T-8722D

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB2245002 R ==V BOBBIN WINDER UNIT

2 048040342 1[~ATJE4 RETAINING RING E4

3 SA8508001 NWARRFSII7 92 B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
4 108549001 1105 ORING

5 SB2247001 IR E D27 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

6 SB2275001 1~k SHEET

7 SA9563001 1|/RE aTA /R BOBBIN FIXED SPRING

8 SA8507001 HELEE 2124 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL

9 012400636 2|7 EZ4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
10 SA8503001 NTLYT RUBBER RING

11 SA1981301 1N REVA Y ITHLYS BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY
12 SA1982101 1N REVAYITAHL BOBBIN PRESSER CAM

13 SA1983201 NAMRFXOTOD BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
14 012500536 1173 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
15 048040342 1|{FATE4 RETAINING RING E4

16 025060136 2| ¥ AR a6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

17 SA1984001 1N REVAHITOT BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

18 018401236 1|7 FHRILb4axX12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12

19 SA1985001 1| REVAHT BOBBIN PRESSER

20 S$23418002 1|2 ART4X5 SCREW M4X5

21 SB2246001 1| REV D4 BOBBIN SUPPORT

22 SA8512101 1NARTHFRL/A- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

23 SA1990101 1 EFD /AR SPRING

24 SA8509001 RS R PAE S BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
25 SA2190001 1|101)>7'sS5 ORING SS5

26 SA1992101 M FaTARY BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW
27 SA1360101 1|+AR KNIFE

28 062500616 1(F~25X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

29 SB3571101 NARRFFIAIIIZ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
30 SA8982202 NI X5 A BOBBIN WINDER BASE
T-8722D-402

32




N. %%E5{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

T-8421D / T-8422D

( N
| e I
0 IR ED |
| 17% 7 |
P N |
| 3 J— |
| 30 =
I ‘/ |r£ _____ \I
| [ B |

25— N
e ¥ — 1T
I /—__i__\ 3 = O@\\i |
] | N © 1
:I 13 | J Q | é
I |
N R N

il

12 | ! 27
: | 141 2— -

—_——— - .
| T =T
| 11 ////
l //// \ -
~ - /

//'_ &)
/<\ > \\
Cs=Y

37

T-8421D/8422D-402



N. % %B5{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

T-8421D / T-8422D

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS R
1 SB2245002 R ==tV BOBBIN WINDER UNIT

2 048040342 1|{FATE4 RETAINING RING E4

3 SA8508001 NWARRFZI07 93 B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
4 108549001 110029 ORING

5 SB2247001 R E 27 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

6 SB2275001 11>~k SHEET

7 SA9563001 1|/RE>aTA /R BOBBIN FIXED SPRING

8 SA8507001 NARRFIILT BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL

9 012400636 2|7FEZ4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
10 SA8503001 1N1TLYYT RUBBER RING

11 SA1981301 NREVA Y ITAHLYS BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY
12 SA1982101 1 REVAHITHL BOBBIN PRESSER CAM

13 SA1983201 NARFEDTOH BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
14 012500536 1(7FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
15 048040342 1|{FATE4 RETAINING RING E4

16 025060136 2(ESHHRIIV6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

17 SA1984001 1N REVAYITOT BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

18 018401236 1|7 FRILbax12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12

19 SA1985001 1| REVAHT BOBBIN PRESSER

20 523418002 1| ART4X5 SCREW M4X5

21 SB2246001 1REV 4 BOBBIN SUPPORT

22 SA8512101 AT HL/A- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

23 SA1990101 1 ERD /AR SPRING

24 SA8509001 RS R PAES BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
25 SA2190001 1|0')>%/'SS5 O RING SS5

26 SA1992101 M= FaTARY BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW
27 SA1360101 1[+*R KNIFE

28 062500616 1[(7F~25X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

29 SB3571101 NARRFFIAITIZ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
30 SA8982202 N2 X5 A BOBBIN WINDER BASE

T-8421D/8422D-402

38



